2025 Proposed Rate Changes

Electric - 3% Increase
Continue ECA for 2025

Residential Rate
Rate 11 - Standard Res.

Rate 12 - Load Control

Rate 31 - Res. All Electric

Rate 36 - Temp. Service

Residential Security Light

Summer-May thru October
All kwhs

Kwhs-Summer May-Oct.
First 600 kwhs
Next 600 kwhs

Kwhs-Winter Nov.-April

Kwhs-Winter Nov.-April
Kwhs-Summer May-Oct.

All Kwhs
Minimum Charge

Current Proposed
Base Use Base Use
S 16.07 S 16.55
$0.1179 All KWH $0.1214
Base Use Base Use
S 16.07 S 16.55
$0.1179 First 600 kwhs $0.1214
$0.1134 Excess $0.1168
$0.1179 $0.1214
Base Use Base Use
S 16.07 S 16.55
$0.0856 All KWH $0.0882
$0.1179 All KWH $0.1214
Base Use Base Use
S 16.07 S 16.55
$0.1624 All KWH $0.1673
$46.4800 $48.2000
S 5.50 S 7.50



2025 Proposed Rate Changes

Electric - 3% Increase
Continue ECA for 2025
Commercial | Phase Rate
Rate 19 - Comm. | Phase
All KWH

Rate 28 - Comm. | Phase Base Charge
All Electric
Kwhs-Winter Nov.-April

Kwhs-Summer May-Oct.

Rate 83 - Street Lighting
No Base
All KWH

Current Proposed
Base Use Base Use
S 45.57 S 46.94
$0.1247 S 0.1284
Base Use Base Use
S 45.57 S 46.94
$0.0859 S 0.0885
$0.1247 S 0.1284
Base Use Base Use

$0.1211 $ 0.1247



2025 Proposed Rate Changes

Electric - 3% Increase
Continue ECA for 2025
Commercial lll Phase Rate
Rate 15 - Comm. lll Phase
All KWH

Rate 27 - Comm. Il Phase
All Electric Base Charge
Kwhs-Winter Nov.-April

Kwhs-Summer May-Oct.

Rate 23 - Comm. lll Ind. Demand
Per KW
All KWH

Current

Base
S 56.97

Base
S 56.97

Base
S 20.78

Use

$0.1247

Use

$0.0859
$0.1247

Use

$0.0730

Proposed

Base
S 58.68

Base
S 58.68

Base
S 21.40

Use

$ 0.1284

Use

$ 0.0885
$ 0.1284

Use

$ 0.0752



2025 Proposed Rate Changes
Water - 2% Increase on Use Charges

Base Charges
5/8" Meter

1" Meter
11/2" Meter
2" Meter

3" Meter
Hydrant Meter
4" Meter

Residential Rate
Rate 37 - Resi. 5/8"

Rate 39 - Resi. 1"

Bulk Water

Current

13.00
15.00
18.00
20.00
25.00
25.00
40.00

wvrnnu;m:n;m; e n

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 gal.

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 gal.

Base
Volume per 1000 gal.

Base
S
S

Base

S
S

$

Current

4.00
13.00

4.00
15.00

25.00

Use

Use

4.07

4.07

5.00

Proposed
Base Use
S 4.00
$ 13.00
S 4.5
Base Use
S 4.00
$ 15.00

$ 4.15

$ 25.00
$ 5.50



2024 Proposed Rate Changes
Water - 2% Increase on Use Charges
One time change on Base Charges

Base Charges
5/8" Meter

1" Meter
11/2" Meter
2" Meter

3" Meter
Hydrant Meter
4" Meter

Commercial Rate
Rate 6 - Flat Charge

Current

13.00
15.00
18.00
20.00
25.00
25.00
40.00

wvnunumuon e n

Capital Surcharge

Corson Law Office Flat Fee

Rate 41 - Comm. 5/8"

Rate 43 - Comm. 1"

Rate 45 - Comm. 1 1/2"

Rate 47 - Comm. 2"

Rate 51 - Comm. 3"

No Sewer

Rate 131 - Hydrant Meter

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 gallons

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 gallons

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 gallons

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 gallons

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 gallons

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 gallons

Current

Base
S  4.00
S 20.00

Base
S  4.00
S 13.00

Base
S 4.00
S 15.00

Base
S  4.00
S 18.00

Base
S 4.00
S 20.00

Base
S  4.00
S 25.00

Base
S 4.00
S 25.00

Use

Use

S 4.07

Use

S 4.07

Use

S 4.07

Use

S 4.07

Use

S 4.07

Use

S 4.07

Proposed

Base
S 4.00
S 20.60

Base
S 4.00
S 13.00

Base
S 4.00
S 15.00

Base
S 4.00
S 18.00

Base
S 4.00
S 20.00

Base
S 4.00
S 25.00

Base
S 4.00
S 25.00

Use

Use

$ 4.15

Use

$ 4.15

Use

$ 4.15

Use

$ 415

Use

$ 4.15

Use

$ 415



2025 Proposed Rate Changes

Water - 2% Increase on Use Charges

Base Charges
5/8" Meter

1" Meter
11/2" Meter
2" Meter

3" Meter
Hydrant Meter
4" Meter

Industrial Rate
Rate 81
Industrial 4" POET

Current

wvrnnu;m:n;m:onm;n

Capital Surcharge
Base

13.00
15.00
18.00
20.00
25.00
25.00
40.00

Volume per 1000 gallons

Base
S
S

Current

4.00
40.00

Use

$

1.89

Proposed

Base
S 4.00
S 40.00

Use

1.93



2025 Proposed Rate Changes

Sewer - 10% Increase on Use Charges
Base Charges Current

Residential 5/8" Meter S 20.00
Residential 1" Meter S 25.00
Commercial 5/8" Meter S 30.00
Commercial 1" Meter S 40.00
Commercial 1 1/2" Meter S 80.00
Commercial 2" Meter S 160.00
Commercial 3" Meter S 280.00
Industrial 4" Meter S 500.00

Residential Rate

Rate 3 - Flat Rate Capital Surcharge
Melissa Simonson Flat Fee

Rate 38 - Resi. 5/8" Capital Surcharge

Base

Volume per 1000 gallons

Rate 40 - Resi. 1" Capital Surcharge

Base

Volume per 1000 gallons

Base
S
S

Current

6.00
33.30

6.00

20.00

6.00
25.00

6.65

6.65

Proposed

Base
S 6.00
S 36.63

$ 6.00

$ 20.00

$ 6.00
$ 25.00

Use

S 732

S 732



2025 Proposed Rate Changes
Sewer - 10% Increase on Use Charges

Base Charges
Residential 5/8" Meter
Residential 1" Meter
Commercial 5/8" Meter
Commercial 1" Meter
Commercial 1 1/2" Meter
Commercial 2" Meter
Commercial 3" Meter
Industrial 4" Meter

Commercial Rate
Rate 5 - Flat Rate

Corson Law Office Flat Fee

Rate 42 - Comm. 5/8"

Rate 44 - Comm. 1"

Rate 46 - Comm. 1 1/2"

Rate 48 - Comm. 2"

Rate 52 - Comm. 3"

Current
S 20.00
S 25.00
S 30.00
S 40.00
S 80.00
S 160.00
S 280.00
S 500.00

Capital Surcharge

Capital Surcharge

Base

Volume per 1000 Gallons

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 Gallons

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 Gallons

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 Gallons

Capital Surcharge
Base
Volume per 1000 Gallons

Current
Base Use
S 6.00
S 36.65
Base Use
S 6.00
S 30.00
S 6.65
Base Use
S 6.00
S 50.00
S 6.65
Base Use
S 6.00
S 100.00
S 6.65
Base Use
S 6.00
S 200.00
S 6.65
Base Use
S 6.00
S 300.00
S 6.65

Proposed

Base
S 6.00
S 40.32

Base
S 6.00
S 30.00

Base
S 6.00
S 50.00

Base
S 6.00
$ 100.00

Base
S 6.00
$ 200.00

Base
S 6.00
$ 300.00

Use

Use

$ 7.32

Use

S 732

Use

$ 7.32

Use

S 732

Use

$ 7.32



2025 Proposed Rate Changes

Sewer - 10% Increase on Use Charges
Base Charges Current

Residential 5/8" Meter S 20.00
Residential 1" Meter S 25.00
Commercial 5/8" Meter S 30.00
Commercial 1" Meter S 40.00
Commercial 1 1/2" Meter S 80.00
Commercial 2" Meter S 160.00
Commercial 3" Meter S 280.00
Industrial 4" Meter S 500.00
Current Proposed
Industrial Rate Base Use Base Use
Rate 82 - Indust. 4" Capital Surcharge S 6.00 $ 6.00
Base S 500.00 S 500.00

Volume per 1000 Gallons S 313 S 3.44
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